# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7836504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIRISH KUNJUR	03/14/2019
JOHN R. RIPLEY	03/08/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAIR ISAAC CORPORATION
Street Address:	2665 LONG LAKE ROAD, BUILDING C, ROSEDALE CORPORATE PLAZA
City:	ROSEVILLE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17321173

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175426000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN / F. JASON FAR-HADIAN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035006-789C01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/FJF/	
<b>ATE SIGNED:</b> 03/09/2023		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=035006-789C01US - Assignment#page1.tif source=035006-789C01US - Assignment#page2.tif source=035006-789C01US - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507789376 REEL: 062931 FRAME: 0211

Docket No.: 35006-789F01US

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Girish Kunjur and John R. Ripley, the undersigned, herein referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Fair Isaac Corporation, with an office at Rosedale Corporate Plaza, 2665 Long Lake Road, Bldg C, Roseville, MN 55113 and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# Similarity Sharding

and electronically filed with the U.S.	. Patent and Trademark Office on	, and
assigned Application No.	, including any subsequently filed utility	applications, which
claim priority to Application No.	, including any renewals, revival	s, reissues,
reexaminations, extensions, continua	ations and divisions thereof and any substit	ute applications
therefor; (2) the full and complete rig	ght to file patent applications in the name of	of the ASSIGNEE, its
	SIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the	
	ountries of the world; (3) the entire right, ti	
to any Letters Patent which may issu	e thereon in the United States or in any co	untry, and any
renewals, revivals, reissues, reexami	nations and extensions thereof, and any pa	tents of
confirmation, registration and impor	tation of the same; and (4) the entire right,	title and interest in
all Convention and Treaty Rights of	all kinds thereon, including without limita	tion all rights of
priority in any country of the world,	in and to the above inventions, discoveries	s and applications.

We authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when known.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 062931 FRAME: 0212

Docket No. 25006-788891135

Kanjur, et al. Assignment Page 1 of 3

We further coverant that ASSIGNEE will upon its request be provided promptly with all personal facts and documents relating to end invention and said Letters Passid and logist equivalents as now be known and accomble to ASSIGNOR and will tend on a to the same or any interference impation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and driver to ASSIGNOE or its logist representatives any and all papers, instruments or allidavity required to apply for, obtain execution to and earliers frame and earliers and application, and invention and soil Letters Passid and early about thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date 3/14/19

Ciriob Kuptur

Watnessed by

Signware

Fruit Name

PATENT REEL: 062931 FRAME: 0213

Kunjur, et	al. Assignment
Page 3 of 3	

Docket No.: 35006-789F01US

John R. Ripley

Witnessed by:

**RECORDED: 03/09/2023** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 062931 FRAME: 0214